

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondents

Mr P Antkowicz

v Mr D Pinchbeck and Mrs G Pinchbeck t/a The Inn at Welland

Heard at: Birmingham (by telephone)

On: 28 May 2020

Before: Employment Judge Johnson

Appearances

For the Claimant:	in person
For the Respondent:	Mrs G Pinchbeck (and on behalf of Mr Pinchbeck)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's complaint of breach of contract is not successful and is dismissed.
- 2. The claimant's complaint of unlawful deduction from wages is not successful and is dismissed.
- 3. The claimant's complaint of unpaid annual leave is successful in respect of 1.68 days.
- 4. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of **£238.56** in respect of the unpaid annual leave of 1.68 days.

Employment Judge Johnson 28 May 2020

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.